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= Information

= Alignment
= Feature tables
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showalign: Displays a multiple sequence alignment

showfeat: Show features of a sequence.

| T

showseq: Display a sequence with features, translation etc..

N
7

g

mfoseq Displays some simple information about sequences

4>,‘~"

;"’iﬁ‘“‘?lxpack Display a DNA sequence with 6-frame translation
“};-';'_:"'----_, | and ORFs
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Type
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Description

118615:
AB279598.1
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AB279598
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Malus x
domestica
MdMYBA

MRNA

for myb

Transcription
factor,
complete cds
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biosed: Replace or delete sequence sections

descseq: Alter the name or description of a sequence

extractfeat: Extract features from a sequence

AT

¥ | pasteseq: Insert one sequence into another
P

AR _

4 | seqret: Reads and writes (returns) sequences

|
f_,‘#_, splitter: Split a sequence into (overlapping) smaller
iy Sequences

| rimest: Trim poly-A tails off EST sequences
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LOCTIS ARZTYRAE 869 bp mENA linear PLN 22-3EP-2007 >
DEFINITION MNalus x domestica NAMVBA mRNA for myb transcription factor, r
complete cds.

ACCESSION  ABZ2T9R0E
VERSION ARZTYRLE, 1 GI:15TATH4E2
KETWORDS

Cl[)[)l!i SOTURCE Naluz x domestica
ORGANTSN Nalus x domestica

Cj Eukarvota; Viridiplantae; Streptophyta; Embryophsta; Tracheophsta;
re spermat ophyta; Nagnoliophyta; eudicotvledons; core endicotvledons;
rozids; euroszids I, Rosales; Roszaceae; Maloideae; Malus.
S k i n REEFEEENCE |
AUTHORS  Ban, Y., Honds,C., Hatsuvams, ¥., Igarashi,M., Beasho,H. and
Noriguchai, T.

TITLE Izolation and functional analysiz of a WiE transcription factor
gene that 1z a key regulator for the development of red coloration
in apple zkin

JOURNAL  Plant Cell Physiol. 48 (T), 958-970 (2007)

FUENMED  1ThZ6810
FEFERENCE 2 (bazez 1 to 8B9)

MITHORS  Honda, ©., Ban, ¥., Bessho,H. and Morigucha, T.

TITLE Direct submizsion

JOURNAL — Submitted (20-0CT-2008) Chikako Honda, National Institute of Fruit
Tree ascience; 2-1 Fujimoto, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-8605, Japan
(E-mail:hondac@affre. go. jp, Tel:81-29-338-6437)
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Result: |plotorffasta | view: |Raw View ¥ |View‘ ‘Edit| | Dowmload ‘ | Friendly Print )
Choose program: | biosed (Replace or delete sequence sections) v
Do analyzis ‘ -

»AB279598 .1 ABZ79598 1 Malus ® domestica MAMYBA nENA for myb transcription factor, complete cds
AGTGGGTAGCAGGCAAAAGAATAGCTAAGCTTAGCTGCTAGCAGAT AAGAGATGGAGGGA
TATAACGAA A AT CAGT T GAGAA A GG T GCCTELACTCRAGAGLAAGACAATCTTCTC
A AT LT T AGA T T A TGGAGAGGGAAAGTGLAACCAAGTTTCATACARAGCAGEC
TT A AT A AGAG TG AGACAAAGATGETTAAACTATCTCAAGUCARATATC
A AGAGLAGACT T T ACAGGATCALGTAGATCTTATAATTAGACTTCACAGGCTTTTG
AR AT GG AT TGAT TGCT AGAAGACTTCCAGGAAGAACAGCALATGCTCTGAAL
AT AT TG A A TCGAT TeCGGATCGAT TCTCGCATGAAAACGLTCAAAAATAAATCT
CAAGAAATCAGAAACACCAATGTCATAAGACCTCAGCCCCAARAATTCAACAGAAGTTCA
TATTACTTAAGCAGT A A ACALCCAATTCTAGACCATATTCAATCAGCAGAAGATTTAAGT
A CACCACA A A G TCGTCRTCAACA A AGAA TGGAAA TGATTOGTREGAGACCTTGTTA
GAAGGCGAGGATACTTTTAAAGAGCTGCATATCCCAGCATTCAGT TAGAGLAAGAACTC
T A AT TTT TG T TTGA T GA T CEAC TG TGO CAAGATCATGCGCCAATTTTCCTRAA
A A TG AT GAAT T T T TTAGCACGGACCTTTEGAATCATTCAAAAGAAGAL
AT AGAGA AT AT TCTCACTTCTTTATTATCATCTAGCTTGTGTTCTATTATTTTC
CTTGCTTLTAAATGETGGCA
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AR2TIRDE

agtggatage
tataacgaaa

standard; DNA; UNC, 859 EP.
Malusz ¥ domestica NAMYEA mENL for myb transcription factor, complete cds
Sequence 808 BP; 302 4; 144 C; 202 G; 211 T; 0 other;

agecaaaaga atagotaage ttagetgeta gragataaga gatggagesa
acctgagtst gagaaaaggt goctggactc gagaggaaga caatcttctc

aggcagtgcg ttgagattca tggagaggea aagtggaace aagtticata caaagcagec

ttaaacaggt
dagagaggad
geaaacazgt
aattattoza
caagaaatga
Tattacttaa
ACZCCACCar

gaaggcgags

graggaagag ctgcagacaa agatgettaa actatctgaa gocaaatatce
actttaaaga ggatgaagta gatctiataa ttagacttca caggctttis
getcattgat tgctagaaga cticcaggaa gaacagcaaa fgctgtzaaa
acactcgatt goggatcgat totegeatza aaacgetoaa aaataaatcet
gaaagaccas totgataaga cotcagecee aaaaattcaa cagaagttca
gcagtaaaga accaattcta gaccatattc aatcagcaga agatttaagt
aaacgtcgtc gtcaacaaag aatggaaatyg attggtggea gacctigtia
atacttttza aagagctoca tatcccagea ttgagitagza ggaagaactc

ttcacaagtt ttiggtttea fgatcgactg fogocaagat catgeogocaa ftttectzaa
gracaaarta
tagctagaga
ctigcttata

gaagtzaatt cteoctitage acggacctit ggaatcatic aaaagaagaa
aaatgattct cacttcttta ttatcatcta gottototic tattatttic
aatgtzgca

il
1210
180
240
300
360
420
480
240
600
G0
120
T4l
&40
859
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X: BAER—NRAERIA] LA
[ALT]: &AL LSRR NA L BT
{AM}: BR T AEM, e & EBH AT

| P B M RA R
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Protein pattern search after tran 1
Input nucleotide sequence(s) : tembl :Z46957

oearch pattern:
Translation frames

1:1
2 . 2
} 3 : 3
F : Forward three frames
-1 : -1
==
—51 =

R : Reverse three frames
6 : All six frames

Frame (s) to translate [1]:(f D




1et1c codes
(0 : Standard
: Standard (with alternative initiation codons)
: Vertebrate Nitochondrial
: Yeast Mitochondrial
: Nold, Protozoan, Coelenterate Nitochondrial and Nycoplasma/Spiroplasma
: Invertebrate Nitochondrial
» C1liate Nacronuclear and Dasveladacean
9 : Fchinoderm Nitochondrial
10 ¢ Buplotid Nuclear
11 : Bacterial
12 ¢ Alternative Teast Nuclear
13 1 Ascidian Nitochondrial
14 : Flatworm Nitochondrial
15 @ Blepharisma Macronuclear
16 : Chlorophycean Nitochondrial
21 ¢ Trematode MNitochondrial
27 0 Scenedesmus obliquus
2o ¢+ Thraustochytrium Nitochondrial
e to use [0]: B
put report [246957, fuzztran]: EE

e 21 W= La L33



#

score Pattern name Mismatch Frame Potart

B Sequence: ZdB4hT from: 1
# HitCount: 4
i
# Pattern name Mismatch Pattern
¥ patternl 0 R4
# TransTable: 0
B Frames: F
i
Start End
97 102 2 patternl
133 138 2 patternl
471 26 2 patternl
b2h B30 2 patternl
Bob adl) 2 patternl
914 924 2 patternl
22T Y 2 patternl
The ThT 2 patternl
[ [l 2 patternl

1

L S e e e

33
45
141
209
279
07
il
2ol
24

FEnd Translation

34 RA
46 RA
142 EA
210 RA
280 RA
308 RA
7T RA
202 RA
2o RA
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= IhAe: N—BHBRFSERE
[-sequence] | RTRFI ) FF51

[-count] | RIS, THEH
RRARREA]

[ -point ] 0: none 1:any of the following 2:insertions 3:deletions 4:changes
5:duplications 6:moves

M HERAHIRE
[_;pl_ock] 0: none 1:any of the following 2:insertions 3:deletions 4:changes

5:duplications 6:move

N 5:duplications 6:move

| G 1[.._._][....._“._._.[_._....[_.__..'

r—--

B TR, MGEHTRHERTS

0: none 1:any of the following 2:insertions 3:deletions 4:changes
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= Input
B *sequence: v 7]

OR upload file from local disk ...

COALTCOUCT ACATJACATC BACCATACCA (CASAAJLOA TACOUCALT
atttitgeeyg

OR paste into windaw

t Other sequances thatthe mutated J 7]
result should not match

AR o SIS || FEEEIRE | FPEY | TORREE | TETRE | TEETY ) e | T ey | TETTTRR | TETees e T e ey Ty atvohe T wmuass Taywamy  Enm e ramneh e e e o
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El Output section
* s esultin direchory fﬂuxt Directory

"outseq (bio:seqfasta) Utitled. fases

H Basic Options

* Number offimes to perform the mtalion ,
operations; -

" Types of polnt miutabons to perom :EI?!“EEI'_H{{!I

*Tynes of block mutations lo perom :Iluru.-

Types of codon mutalions to parfom Imt




Result:

Chaose program:

Unttled fasta ¥

View:

Raw View ¥

[Wiew‘ [Edit] [Dmluad] [ Friendly Print

hinsed (Replace or delete sequence sechons) v

[ Io analya1s ‘

ENBOS5_001

cgatttogctacatgacatcasccatatolagrasaagtaatacgggtattattttion
Cq




Result: |Untitled pair.2008-01-10 20:39 PM % View: | Pair-alignment view v| | View| |Edit |

[annlnad] [ Friendly Print J

Pairwise Alignment Result
LENGTH  SCORE  IDENTITY  SIMILARITY  GAPS

iy 280.0 GG (96.5%) BiG2 (46.5%) 2062 3.2%)

1 cgatttgzctacatgacatcaaccatati-¢agcaaaagtgatacgggtat 49

ENBOSS_001 1 cgatttgzctacatgacatcaaccatatiolageaaaagtzatacgegtat il

50 tatddrtteccz 60

T
EIBOSS_001 51 tatfifittgccs 62
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showorf
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Sequence
PY Fz
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I 200 ADD §00 800
Y Sgquence
| L |
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200 400 §00 00
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F1
T T .
‘T
o
!Eii‘!E;’ . 1 1 . 1 I R
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Saquence
R2
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200 400 a00 aon
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% restrict

Finds restriction enzyme cleavage sites

Input nucleotide sequence(s): tembl ;265923
. linimm recognition site length _4]




Sequence: X6b9Za from: 1 to: 51E
HitCount: bd

Minimum cuts per enzyvme: 1

Naximum cuts per enzyme: 2000000000
Minimum length of recognition site: 4
# BElunt ends allowed

f Sticky ends allowed

# DNA 1= linear

f Ambizulties allowed

1
t
t
t
t
t
t

f
f
Start End Enzyme name Restriction site bprime Sprime bprimerev Jprimerev

11 14 Tagl TCOGA 11 13

28 2h Acil CUGE 25 27

36 31 Bsell CUCAGT 31 3h

38 41 Acil CUGE a8 40

dd 40 Beehl ADGEC 25 27

Tl 81 BeiYI COTMIINING G (i Td

Tl Td Acil CUGE 7l T3

T3 76 Hinbl GUGE T3 Th

T3 76 Hhal GUGE Th T3

(il 81 EcoRII CUWGG 6 21

(il 81 BssKI CUNGG 6 81

94 97 Taql TCOGA 94 96

103 106 Hpall CUGE 103 105

105 103 Haelll GiCC 106 106

107 111 EcoRII CUWGG 106 111

107 111 BssKI CONGG 106 111



Alignment

1. Dottup

" Dottup HARGFUFRXARLKLEZZHNELRT
(word size) & —b 2y, EH{ZANAWEH KR
(% - word size 510, A 4104 ¢ % & residues
EANE) AXIROEKLERLAH, &

’Wordle, BAELE Ao @®@5 AN Y 1-10,
. e-11, 3-12, —~p—~R&x i, " EpHNEER

" @ @ residue #-2—A "2" (dotplot) £ £
iﬂ@ﬁié 314 10 A~ residues® 444 @ @ B
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2. Dotmatcher

Dotmatcher % i7# % X ] £ % % threshold &
FRELEDFANYNANRE, SBHRAANAKLE &
word size ¥ 1 #F L@@ A7 (& word
size $10, 42 104 residues # 2 74
residue 44 @) & T2 £ B dotmatcher i it
dotplot 4 #. AR I ROHEBERLAH, &

. word=6, Threshold=8, 4# 4 &% 4 vbastffaé\%

ﬁ_ﬁ;: 1-6, 2-7, 3-8, —p—R % ivaf, 2
T RfdaE E A4 @@ residue A—A"E" £

A7) ®EA A residues w4 =8, HAAR
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LEMNGTH

SCORE

needle

Pairwise Alignment Result
IDENTITY

2811432 (B5.0%)

SIMILARITY

2817432 (65.0%)

33432 (T B%)

*5E3Z5 _cd= 1
Jo0153 ecds 1
x563E25 cds 1
Jo0153 cds_ 1
X5E325 eds 1
Jjo0153 cds 1
XS5E3Z5 cd= 1
Jo0153 cds 1
*5E3Z5 cd= 1
Jo0153 cds_ 1

X5E63E25 cds 1

JO0O153 cds 1

1

1

51

51

101

101

151

131

Z01

151

251

231

art

t

att

agtt

Tart

a

toa

T tLoCot = togacaaas aacatcaagaact T a3
S T T I T e T R I Y I O Y AR FTETT-T11
T tgtot toga acas Caaca adl ot acasa
T art T tgaatat [=1 E=1 tacaga acogt
R N N N N e N R N R R R
=} acact T tat (=1 E=1 T aca atgt
t Tt accaccaagacctacttototoacattgatgtas
L1 T e I I Y R B I
—— e acctto——ctotoactt tgagt
tot aggtcasggotoa aagaaggttgotgat t
SR I I T T T U A I e I Y I O I I P 8 O P
Toa afgatocaadagacaart aacta T aca T
[=E= k=] t AR (=1 T aAqca T T T gt act
P T I I O O I O R I AR I 8 I TR
aat tggtcocacttagatgacat aatgatgtgtotga
(=1 T ar acasaact juls g ol at tLgtocaacttoas
R R R R e N e e N N N N R N N N R
AS t atgt (=1 (=1 Tt T E=1 E=1 aacatoca

toa

50

50

100

100

150

130

Z00

130

250

230

300

280




LEMNGTH

water

Pairwise Alignment Result
IDEMNTITY SIMILARITY

2815429 (65.5%) 2817429 (65.5%)

310429 ( 7.2%)

J00153 cds 1
X5B3EZ5 eod=s 1
joolss eds 1
X5E325 ods 1
joolss eds 1
XOE325 ocds 1
J00153 cds_ 1
x5B3Z5 od=s 1
J00153 cds 1
X5B3EZ5 eod=s 1

900153 eds 1

X5E325 ods 1

2

2

5z

5z

102

102

132

152

152

Z0z2

23z

252

T T Cgtot Toga "Acaa Caaca a3 Lot ACfaaa
0 T A I I A I O Y B Y I AR LTI
T T Cotot E= 1 Cogacaaasa gacatocaagaact T ==
tt accacactgot tat & a tggagagoatgtt
R e e T R R
attogt atgotggtgaatat agoa tacagaggatgtt
————— B ittt T e T et el h = T tgagtt
1] T T I I O T SRS B I B
t tt accaccaagacctacttotoctocacattgatgtas
at toa agatocaadgaaacaat aadgta T "ACA T
S I T T I O I R I R O O Y R O R O O O O B DR AR I
tot aggtoas tca aagaaggttgotgat t
accaat tggtoccacttagatgacat satgatgtgtctgaggt

aaa ot aca =} T aadga T ot T Lot ot

=} [=E=) T atgt =1 =} ot t =1 =} aacatos t

0 A T A I A I A T O O O I B N I O
= acCtooat acaaact ttgyatcotyiocaacttoaagt

51

51

101

101

131

151

151

201

231

251

281

3ol




needle 1 water BJX 5l

= needleR R THM & 7514

(global alignment); Tmwater ;2

SR

18] B HEZ X 38 (local alignment)

« needle 2B W FHI L3R
SRR AL fgap; water U] 5

e
BRI AT, AL

IRT-IEH.

‘ﬁé”

ST 3

2l

SR AT, H

=
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